Laud FDR Attack

Minneapolis Council Backs Meeting, Dec. 19
(Special to the Record)
MINNEAPOLIS, Dec.

The City Council passed a re-

The City Council passed a resolution against Nazi persecutions by a unanimous vote Friday at its regular meeting.

The resolution said:

"Whereas, Pres. Roosevelt and leaders from all walks of life have been moved to protest Nazi persecutions of religious and racial groups, and "Whereas, a large body of Minneapolis citizens have organized the Committee to Protest Nazi Persecutions of Jews, and Catholics and which comand Catholics and which committee has made arrangements for a mass meeting at the Alvin Theatre, Monday evening, Dec. 19.

"Therefore, be it resolved that,

LAUDS FDR

"The City Council com-mends Press Roosevelt for his statement of protest and urges him to cooperate

and urges him to cooperate with other countries in extending immediate aid to racial and religious refugees from Nazi Germany."

The committee mentioned in the City Council's resolution is headed by Cecil Gronvall, chairman, who stated that a 45-piece orchestra from the St. Paul Chamber of Music will play at the mass meeting. the mass meeting.

Representatives ious churches, synagogues, of var-

ious churches, synagogues, organized labor, youth and civic leaders, cooperating with the committee, will make short statements and the mass meeting, which will be addressed by a nationally known speaker, Gronvall said.

The committee has an office in the Sheridan Hotel, Miss Mae Flyan, secretary, stated.

The Resident Board of the Minnesota Youth Assembly issued a statement denouncing the "Nazi regime in Germany" as turning "back the pages of history to the Dark Ages," and galling, for a boycott on Germany addling for a boycott on Ger-man-made goods